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Activity Book

PREFACE

Dear Students,

In this activity book, there are activities at various levels and structures that will allow you to use
the knowledge and skills you have gained during the teaching processes. With these activities,
you will have the opportunity to both revise the subjects you have studied at school and monitor
your academic progress. The activities in this activity book prepared for this purpose were

structured to include cognitive domain steps.

In the activity book, besides gap filling, matching, multiple-choice, open-ended,short-answer
item type activities, there are some other activities which allow you to have a pleasant time with
content such as crossword, wordsearch puzzles, skill-based activity, structured grid, and fun time
activities. Also, in the “Do | remember?” section, you will be able to self-evaluate academically

and you will have the opportunity to revise the missing topics through the data matrix.

We aim to contribute to your academic development with this activity book, which has been
meticulously prepared by experts in the field. Hope to see the positive reflections of this study

in your education life.
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8 Do | remember?

How much do you remember? Tick the correct option for you. Add up your points and evaluate
your performance according to the scale.

QUEIn (e GUEID GESED GERER GNEED
“

Can I have the menu?, I'd like to have some soup., | would like to eat / have...,
etc. are some expressions customers use while ordering something at a
restaurant, café, etc.

Menu, order, starter, main course, dessert, snack, appetite, meal, cuisine, etc.
are words that we use or see at a restaurant, café, etc.

Can | help you?, What would you like to eat?, What about you, madam / sir?,
Would you like to drink something?, Would you like a starter?, are some of the
expressions a waiter / waitress use at a restaurant / café, etc.

We use always, usually, often, sometimes and never to talk about the frequency of
our daily routine activities.

Check-in, flight information screen, departure gate, security, announcement,
boarding pass, passport, luggage, passenger, etc. are some words that we use
or see at an airport.

I would like to buy a plane ticket., How much is the ticket? One-way, please.,
Business class, please., etc. are some expressions passengers use while buying
a plane ticket.

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

I don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point
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a Do | remember?

expressions used while having a journey.

We use so to give reasons and explain things. We use because to give reasons.

“It is all Greek to me.” means you can't understand anything.
She tried to explain how it works, but it is all Greek to me.

Just tell me the time of the party. I'll be there with bells on.

EVALUATION SCALE

0-12 13-15 16-20
Revise the theme! Study harder! Well done!
Of:40 (=] 774, [=] %% =] [=]
[=] (=] [=] [=].cre
The summary of The summary of The summary of The summary of The summary of
statements1and2 statements3and 4 statement 5 statements 6 and 7 statement 8

| remember
2 Points

One way / round trip, aisle / window seat, economy / business class are some

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point

We use conjunctions and, but, so, and because to join sentences or groups of words.

| remember
2 Points

We use and to connect two words or similar ideas. We use but to join different ideas.

| partly remember
1Point

| don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

| partly remember
1Point

I don't remember
0 Point

| remember
2 Points

"With bells on" means you are eager and full of enthusiasm about something.

| partly remember
1Point

I don't remember
0 Point

Uy UJdd Uud Uuyd

Your Total Points

o

The summary of
statement 9

The summary of
statement 10
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http://meb.ai/UwLLyp
http://meb.ai/GUGFbH
http://meb.ai/v3hDJg
http://meb.ai/GMp8ND
http://meb.ai/sDiAIj
http://meb.ai/tskCmg

1 Match the words / phrases with their definitions.

(" N
A departure gate B ftight information screen C boarding pass
D check-in desk E passport F seat belt
G passenger H aygage

- J

a piece of paper on which there is information about your flight @
a door or an exit from inside of an airport into the plane @
an official document you need while travelling to a foreign country @
a traveller on a bus, train, plane, etc. @
the suitcases and bags you take while travelling @
the place in an airport where you show your ticket and passport besides leaving your luggage @
the screen that shows information about all flights @
equipment that protects you while travelling @
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2 Match the words / phrases with the pictures.

departure gate
A dep g

luggage boardi ass
E tuggag F ng p

B flight information screen

C seat beli

G check-in desk

D passport

H passenger

~

FLIGHT GATE NAME OF PASSENGER
o ' FROM:
NYC — cLass To:
SEAT 124 o em
sear

B== BOARDINGTIME '~ *  DATE =i, BOARINGTIME
== BOARDINGTIME DATE

AEVZIPGO3  HGO2526CP23 seanzssacos v

DEPARTURES

TIME

12E
12%
13:
13

136
I8E

14:

28
46
08
21
37
48
19

DESTINATION

NEW YORK
SYDNEY
TORONTO
TOKYO
HONG KONG
MADRID
BERLIN
LONDON

FLIGHT

BA 903
QF5723
AC5984
JL 608
CX5471
IB3941
LH5021
AA 997

GATE REMARKS

il
27
22
41
28
30
28
ifil

CANCELLED
CANCELLED
CANCELLED
DELAYED

CANCELLED
DELAYED

CANCELLED
CANCELLED,

B ticket

C seat

D trip

E flight

)

O

' one-way @

' economy @

g~ O

' cancelled @
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.aa @ap Filling

Read the text of a news reporter and fill in the blanks with the Simple Present Tense or the Present
Continuous Tense forms of the verbs in the parentheses.

| am in Sydney, Australia, for the
festival for a week. Sydney Festival
is the festival of art, performance,
and big ideas. It (1)

(run) for three weeks every January,
from January 6 to January 30. It
2 __ ___ (have) different
activities such as contemporary
and classic music, dance, circus,
drama, visual arts, and artist talks.

’*‘,f. ¢ o / :
More than 130 events take place
in Sydney Festival. Every vyear,
the festival (3) ____
(attract) 500,000 people from all
around the world. You will enjoy
live performances of the artists.
There's something for everyone
to enjoy at Sydney Festival. The
Sydney Festival is a huge event
that started in 1977.
The festival (4) ______ _
(start) with the festival's free
opening event, Festival First Night.

Now,we(5) __(attend)
this event with our cameraman,
John.We (6) (walk)

around to see what other people
are doing.

The music band (

(play) music for the visitors from
different countries and for all the
participants of the festival. Every
January, the same music band

(8) (participate) in this
festival and plays their special music
for this festival.

The festival area is full of people,
and there are different shows. Some
people(9) (take) photos
of these events. Here is Sally. She says
she (10) (come) to this

festival every year to take photos and
make an album for herself.

(Can you see the ship? It is very close
to the firework shows. A lot of people
(M) (get on) these ships
to watch the shows closely every
year. This year is the same. You see
there are a lot of tourists and natives.
They (12) (enjoy) this
beautiful scenery on the ship.

ez SN T b i

Not everybody is outside. Here is
the inside of the Vivid Sydney. The
two tourists (13)

(enjoy) the experience inside Light
Origami here at the moment.

By the Opera House at the Bay
Bridge, we see travellers and local
people. They (14)

(have) their beverages, and they

(1) _____ (wait) for the
shows to start. Generally, local
people (16) __________ (spend)

time here, especially on sunny days,
but today is special also for them.
Lots of people from all around
Australia (17) _ (try) to
find a good place for themselves

to watch tonight's shows, so they
also (18)
earlier than usual on this festival

(arrive)

day every year.
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¢— . .
Multiple Choice

1. At an airport, the place you leave your luggage and
get your boarding pass is the

A) security

B) departure gate

() flight information screen

D) check-in desk

E) plane

. Dear passengers! This is the final call. The flight DD
181014 now, and you are expected to the
Gate 18A as soon as possible.

A) boards

B) is boarding
() board

D) are boarding
E) boarding

. At a restaurant, which of the sentences belongs to
the customer?

A) Would you like to drink something?
B) Could we have the bill, please?

() Can I bring you anything else?

D) Would you like a starter?

E) What about you, madam?

4. Find the sentence closest in meaning to the given
sentence.

“The reason | love visiting Paris so much is the Eiffel Tower.”

A) | am into visiting Paris very much because the Eiffel
Tower is there.

B) The Eiffel Tower is in Paris, but | love visiting
somewhere else.

() I like travelling to Paris because Eiffel Tower is one of
the most well-known sights.

D) | dislike being in Paris, and | don't want to see the
Eiffel Tower.

E) Because I love visiting Paris, the Eiffel Tower is there.

5. Read the dialogue and fill in the blank with the

appropriate question.

Waiter: Hello, how can | help you?

Halime: I'd like to have lunch.

Waiter: ?

Halime:  No, thanks. | would like to order from the
main course.

Waiter: OK.

A) Would you like to drink something
B) Can I bring you anything else

() What about you, madam

D) How much is the lunch

E) Would you like a starter

. Read the text. What kind of information cannot you

find about Sydney?

The capital of Australia, Sydney is Australia's oldest
and largest city with nearly 4 million inhabitants.
Sydney offers different tourist attractions like Sydney
Opera House, Sydney Harbour Bridge, etc. Don't miss
the chance to shop in Queen Victoria Building, a
famous shopping centre. This is a must-see place, too.
In addition, come to Sydney in January to see more in
Sydney.

A) its population

B) famous places to visit

() shopping malls

D) its history and culture

E) best time to visit

ORTAOGRETIM
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&— . .
Multiple Choice

7. Which of the things don't you need while travelling
to different cities or countries?

— 9~  BOARDING PASS

0

anss

-
-

. Look at the photo of the Great Barrier Reef below
and choose the best activity to do there.

A) cycling

B) snorkelling
() trekking
D) marbling
E) gardening

9. Which of the following is the opposite of the underlined
word?

When is the departure time of the train?
A) boarding

B) standard class

() economy class

D) arrival

E) aisle

10. What is the name of the place in this photo?

& ‘&W‘” b e S

A) Arrival

B) Check in Desk

() Board

D) Departure lounge
E) Boarding pass

11. Put the steps of travelling by plane into the correct
order.

l. Go to the check-in desk.
Il. The plane takes off.

lll. Arrive at the airport.

IV. Board the plane.

V. Wait at the boarding gate.

A) I-1I-1lI-Iv-v
B) I1-1-V-Iv-II
Q) H-1-V-1v-Ii
D) NI-1-IV-1I-v
E) NI-1I-1-1V-11

GENE(L)I:ATEI]\I?SRRLEJ% ENGLISH-9




A Tick the things you need while flying.

Boarding pass
Passport
Luggage
Check-in Desk
ID Card

Plane Ticket

L Food and Drinks )

B Look at the flight information screen and fill in the blanks with the appropriate words.

DEPARTURES

TIME DESTINATION FLIGHT GATE REMARKS

12:28 NEW YORK BA 903 Bl CANCELLED
12:46 SYDNEY OE5H2B 2 CANCELLED
13:08 TORONTO AC5984 22 GATE CLOSED
ISE2 1RO KNO JL 608 41 DELAYED
13:37 HONG KONG CX5471 29 BOARDI NG
13:48 MADRID IB3941 30 DELAYED
14:19 BERLIN BEE502 M 28 ON TIME
14:35 LONDON AA 997 il CANCELLED
14:54 PARIS AF5870 2B ON TIME
15:10 TOKYO JL 608 43 ON TIME

Qheck-in officer: Welcome to istanbul Airport. How can | help you?
Tolga: I am flying to Berlin.
Check-in officer: May | have your tickets and passports, please?
Tolga: Here you are. The tickets are economy class.
Check-in officer: Would you like an aisle seat or a window seat?
Tolga: A window seat, if possible.
Check-in officer:Your seat number is 212C. The plane to Berlin is taking off at (1) . The
boarding is 30 minutes earlier. Please, be at Gate (2) on time.
Qolga: Thank you.
Gose: Hi, | would like to check in for the flight to (3)
Check-in officer: Could you tell me the flight number on your ticket, please?
Rose: It's JL 608.
Check-in officer: | am sorry to inform you that your flight is delayed.
Rose: No way! Could you tell me the new departure time?
Check-in officer:It is (4) from Gate (5)
@ose: Thank you very much.
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> Reading Activity

C Answer the following questions according to the dialogues.
4 N

1. Where is Tolga now?

2. Whose ticket is economy class?

3. Whose flight is delayed?

4. Where is Rose travelling to?

- J

D Fill in the boarding pass with Tolga's information.

)
4~ AIRTICKET o BOSRONG

Name of passenger GATE TIME

T R

Class FLIGHT SEAT

R

From

| JOTINARNANY

Destination

R
\ AR

E Read the announcements at istanbul Airport and fill in the blanks with the appropriate words
according to the flight information screen.

t-----------

Ghis is an announcement for the passengers of flight (1) to Sydney. Your flight at\
12.46 is cancelled because of terrible stormy weather conditions. Please, contact with the check-in desk
Qor further information. )
4 )
Flight (2) to (3) is boarding now. All passengers! Please proceed to

Gate 29. Thank you.

\_ J
[Good afternoon, ladies and gentlemen. This is a pre-boarding announcement for flight AF5870 t()\
(4) . Passengers with babies and small children! Please come to Gate 23. The boarding
Qime for the other passengers is (5) , thirty minutes earlier than the departure timej

ORTAOGRETIM
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A Look at the menu and fill in the blanks with the names of the meals from the menu.

Skill-based Activity

e N~o <\J\>§ (
’,@ ( \kw § .
2 S
O MENU
e \’ >
&
ENTREES SNACKS BEVERAGES
FISH TACO <.ooorr.. $7,00 FISH AND CHIPS <..oooee.... 6,00 HOUSE ICED TEA ....... $3,00
GARLIC SHIRIMP ..... $6,00 BEEF JERKY evveeerne. $4,00 BOTTLED WATER ...... 34,00
FRIED CALAMARI ...... $6,00 SPICED CHIPS .....covoonene. 3,00 L $3,00
HOT CHICKEN WINGS ..... $4,00 AMERICANO ............. 54,00
BURGERS FRIED ONION RINGS ...... $3,00 CITRUS LEMONADE ... $4,00
GRILLED SAUSAGE ........ 54,00
CHICKEN AND AVO ........ $72,00 T i SIDE DISHES
C RGER ...cvvnnnn 4, e =
HEESEBURGER 14,00 " o FRENCH FRIES ............ $%,00
T-BONE STEAK WITH HERB BUTTER ... 522,00  GRILLED VEGIES ........ $5,00
MASHED POTATOES .. 34,00

Waitress:  Hello, welcome to Berlin Old Town Café.

Tolga: Thank you. Can | have the menu, please?

Waitress:  Of course, here you are. What kind of things would you like to try?

Tolga: I don't like garlic and calamari. Could you advise a starter for me?

Waitress:  Becauseyoudon'tlike garlicand calamari, the only choice foryouis (1)

Tolga: That would be fine for me.

Waitress: ~ What would you like for the main course? A burger or grilled specials?

Tolga: | would like to try both, but | don't want to eat beef.

Waitress: Do you like cheese?

Tolga: Sure.

Waitress:  Then, you can try (2) or (3) . And from the
grilled specials, you can try (4) or (5)

Tolga: | like fish most, so | would like to have (6) as the main dish.

Waitress: ~ What about the burger?

Tolga: V)] is fine for me because | don't want to eat a burger with some
cheese now. | can find and try it anywhere.

Waitress: Do you prefer iced tea or coffee?

Tolga: | prefer neither of them. Could you please bring me some (8) and
(9) , please?

Waitress:  Would you like potatoes as a side dish?

Tolga: | want to try something else. May | take some (10) , please?

Waitress:  Sure. | hope you enjoy your meal.

C Look at the menu and write your order
according to your preference.

B Write the receipt by looking at Tolga's
order. Then write the total price.

RECEIPT RECEIPT

TOTAL TOTAL

ORTAOGRETIM
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Fun Time

A Read the quiz items and find the correct country. Write the number of the items on the map.

COUNTRY QuIZ

Norwegian

o

ECenp ...

Estonia

Latvia

0 ‘ tioria ) ~

1.In this country, the traditional dish is
Sushi. @

2.There are many famous footballers in this
country.

3.Pasta and Pizza are famous dishes in this

country.

4.In this county, people generally use
chopsticks to eat their meals.

5.This country is famous for its chocolate. - :

6. The Empire State Building is a famous _ o,
tourist attraction in this country.

7. Machu Picchu is an ancient city in this

country.
8.You can see Northern Lights in this
country.

9. Kangaroos live in this country.

10.Big Ben is one of the famous tourist
attractions in this country.

1. In this country, men wear skirts and
play the bagpipes in their traditional
ceremonies.

12. People break plates in some dances in
this country.

- J

RUSSIA

NORTH

PACIFIC

OCEAN

COLOMBIA

ECUADOR

INDIAN "
OCEAN

Iquitos o

YuriLnaguas

PERU BRAZIL

BOLIVIA

Machu Picchu
*

o \w o
Yo
INDIAN OCEAN :
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Structured Grid

Examine the grid. Tick @ﬁhe correct boxes for each question below accordingly.

1 2 3
snacks generally order
4 5 6
right now . gate ’ at weekends
flight 10 on Mondays " bill »
at present desserts announcement

1. Which of the words in the grid is one of the time expressions of the present continuous tense?

ORTAOGRETIM
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Crossword Puzzle

Do the crossword puzzle. Then, find the keyword.

1
2
4
3
14 7
5
6 5 7 6
8 9
3 10
2
ACROSS DOWN
2. a man who serves food at a restaurant, 1. the main part of a meal
café, etc.
3. sweet food served after a meal
4. a particular style of cooking in different . . .
countries 5. alist of all kinds of food served at a restaurant, café,
etc.
7. a small amount of food eaten at the
beginning of a meal 6. a list showing how much you pay for food you eat at
8. a woman who serves food at a restaurant, restaurants, cafés, etc.
café, etc. 9. a small amount of food eaten instead of a meal,
10. a request for food or drink at a especially between meals

restaurant, café, etc.

alelelelelelele
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— Wordsearch

Find and circle all of the words that are hidden in the grid. The words may be hidden in any
direction. The unused letters in the first two lines of the grid will give you the “hidden message”.

AT RAV ELBIRUOAUDE N S
N THETFTULI GHTEMTI ND
NRAGSEA AT BTETLT I HG
OMUJNSGDUDTULAYOZRTD
UY CUGNIDIZ RAOIBTCTV
N ULOTVNATINNZKTGS M
CYTLOWZ CQ I L AUT¢CZW
E O T EB TAIKTETOTFF B J Z
M R E Il ABCTFRI QI GRF
E K QDURESAQXPBMX E E
N TVDUHUGHT CMOQCTDTT
T VDCRTFT CTOUJUMPIXTA
Q I BJYASEWTUDJ U Z G
M L F TUCOQST I OH I J
| L E VWU RKUBIKXUPKWA P
CHECK-IN BOARDING SECURITY
LOUNGE ANNOUNCEMENT FLIGHT
GATE BOARD SEATBELT
TAKE OFF

HIDDEN MESSAGE:
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1. runs

2. has

3. attracts

4, starts

5. are attending

6. are walking

7.is playing

8. participates
9. are taking
10. comes

11. get on

12. are enjoying

13. are enjoying
14. are having
15. are waiting
16. spend

17. are trying

18. arrive

[
4

Boarding pass

Passport

Luggage

Check-in Desk

ID Card

000000

Plane Ticket

Food and Drinks

\S

2/

4~ AIR TICKET

Name of passenger GATE
Class FLIGHT
From

Destination

\_ L

BOARDING

PASS
TIME

SEAT

—

4 )

1. Heis inistanbul.

2. Tolga's ticket is economy class.
3. Rose's flight is delayed.

4. She is travelling to Tokyo.

- J

\
1.QF5723

2.0X547

3. Hong Kong
4. Paris
5.14.24
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/1. fish taco N RECEIPT
2. burger with chicken and avo
3. cheeseburger ih taco $100
4. grilled chicken breast rilld saimon 70
5. grilled salmon it domadew _H2.00 ,

1 6.grilled salmon $400 C —CStudents own answers)
7. burger with chicken and avo %
8. citrus lemonade _
9. bottled water

\_ 10. grilled veggies

TOTAL %0

Recite
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Etkilesimli Kitaplar

Beceri Temelli Kitaplar

Soru Bankasi

Mobil Soru Bankasi ’
3B Modeller ’
TRT EBA TV Lise ’

‘ Dinamik Uygulamalar

YKS Kampi
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